orm PTO-1595 Rev. 03/01) REC(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Tradema	
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		o.o. Faterit and Tradema	ik Olliç
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10226	8441	ned original documents or copy thereo	f.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)	TO
Tadashi Hotta Yukikatsu Ozaki Hiroshi Ishikawa Hirotsugu Takeuchi	Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	. S. D.
	Address:	1-1, Showa-cho	U.
Iditional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No		Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	
	_	448-8661 Japan	
Nature of conveyance:	Name:	NIPPON SOKEN, INC.	-,-
	Address:	14, Iwaya, Shimohasumi-cho	_
recution Date(s):		Nishio-city, Aichi-pref.	
Tadashi Hotta September 26, 2002 Yukikatsu Ozaki September 26, 2002 Hiroshi Ishikawa September 30, 2002 Hirotsugu Takeuchi October 10, 2002		445-0012 Japan	
	Additional Nar	ne(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes	⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Pate	nt No.(s) ⊠ No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Pate	date of the application is: <u>September 26</u> nt No.(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	tached? Yes	date of the application is: September 26 nt No.(s) No er of applications and/or patents involved:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: ame: H. Keith Miller, Esq.	tached? Yes	date of the application is: September 26 nt No.(s) No Per of applications and/or patents involved: 7 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3)	date of the application is: September 26 nt No.(s) No Per of applications and/or patents involved: 7 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: ame: H. Keith Miller, Esq. ternal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce. P.L.C.	an, the execution B. Pate tached? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3' Enclose Autho 8. The Commission additional fee overpayment	date of the application is: September 26 nt No.(s) No Per of applications and/or patents involved: 7 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	1
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: ame: H. Keith Miller, Esq. ternal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. treet Address: P.O. Box 828	an, the execution B. Pate tached? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3' Enclose Autho 8. The Commission additional fee overpayment	date of the application is: September 26 nt No.(s) No Per of applications and/or patents involved: 7 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 sed rized to be charged to deposit account assioner is hereby authorized to charge any less that may be required or credit any ints to Deposit Account No. 08-0750. A du	1
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: ame: H. Keith Miller, Esq. ternal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce. P.L.C. treet Address: P.O. Box 828 ity: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303 DO NOT US	an, the execution B. Pate tached? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3' Enclose Autho 8. The Commiss additional fee overpaymer copy of this	date of the application is: September 26 nt No.(s) No Per of applications and/or patents involved: 7 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 sed rized to be charged to deposit account ssioner is hereby authorized to charge any less that may be required or credit any less than the	1
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: ame: H. Keith Miller, Esq. ternal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. treet Address: P.O. Box 828 ity: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document. H. Keith Miller, Esq.	an, the execution B. Pate tached? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3' Autho 8. The Commis additional feroverpaymer copy of this	date of the application is: September 26 nt No.(s) No Per of applications and/or patents involved: 7 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 sed rized to be charged to deposit account ssioner is hereby authorized to charge any less that may be required or credit any less than the	1
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: ame: H. Keith Miller, Esq. Iternal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. Iternal Address: P.O. Box 828 Eity: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48303 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.	an, the execution B. Pate tached? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (3' Enclose Autho 8. The Commiss additional fee overpayment copy of this ETHIS SPACE Signature	date of the application is: September 26 Int No.(s) No Per of applications and/or patents involved: 7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Seed rized to be charged to deposit account assigner is hereby authorized to charge any less that may be required or credit any less that may be required o	1

PATENT REEL: 013431 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Sole or Joint

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

	R FOR EJECTOR CYC		
for which the undersigned executed an	• •	Patent of the United Sta	ates of America:
(A) $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ even date her	ewith		
(B) on (C) in U.S. Appln			
(C) in U.S. Appln	. No	filed	
AND WHEREAS,			
DENSO CORPORATION of 1-1, S	howa-cho. Kariva-ci	tv. Aichi-pref 448	-8661 Japan
NIPPON SOKEN, INC. of 14, Iwaya, S			•
THE THE OFFICE AND THE STREET	mmonuoum ono, m	mo-ony, Alom-pren, -	140-0012 0apail
hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is de	esirous of acquiring an	interest therein:	
Therematics referred to do noting ree, to de	sirous or acquiring air	microst therein.	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good	l and valuable consid	leration, the receipt w	hereof is hereb
acknowledged, Assignors by these prese	ents do sell, assign and	transfer unto Assignee	. its successors in
interest, the full and exclusive right in the	United States of Ameri	ca and all foreign count	ries, including the
right to claim priority under the laws of the			
as described in the specification execu			
States application for patent therefor, sai			
Letters Patent therefor to be held and e			
Letters Patent are granted and any exten	sions thereof as fully ar	nd entirely as the same	would have been
held by Assignors had this assignment	and sale not been made	de; and Assignors here	by covenant and
agree to execute all instruments or docu	ments required or requ	for litigation regarding (or for the number
United States application for patent and a of protecting title to the said invention, the	at toreign countiles on, a United States applica	ition for natent or Letter	rs Patent therefor
for the benefit of Assignee without further	or other compensation	than that above set for	th: and Assignors
hereby request the Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks t	o issue said Letters Pa	tent of the United
States of America to Assignee(s).			
	& at he shows	2 11 ()	T
Tudushi latte	Significant 20, 10	Haryhik o Witness	Inoue_
Inventor 1: Tadashi Hotta	Date	Witness	
Inventor 1: Tadashi Hotta Yuhikatsu Gzaki Inventor 2: Yukikatsu Ozaki	late 1 26 2007	Har della	Trans
Gibikalin Gita	Deta	<u>Haruhiko</u> Witness	Invare
Inventor 2: Yukikatsu Ozaki	Date	77111CO	1
Juroshi Ishikawa	Sep. 30 . 2002	Hisash.	Leda,
	Date	Witness	Yamamoto
Inventor 3: Hiroshi Ishikawa	Oct. 10. 2002 Sep. 30. 2002	H.I. 11 . 6,27	· Unavariate
Hirotonga Garage	Sep. 30 2002	= Sop 30,2002 Jasuruw	- January Co
Inventor 4: Hirotsugu Takeuchi	Date	Witness	
Inventor 4: Hirotsugu Takeuchi			
Inventor 5:	Date	Witness	
myonto.			
		Mitnoco	
Inventor 6:	Date	Witness	
	atinuo on nago 2		
IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check and cor	Illinue on page 2.		

PATENT RECORDED: 10/28/2002 REEL: 013431 FRAME: 0899